

Marengo City Hall 153 East Main Street Marengo, Iowa 52301 Phone 319-642-3232

AGENDA V.2 CITY COUNCIL MEETING September 22, 2021 6:00 P.M. Marengo City Hall

- 1) Call to Order Determination of Quorum
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Approval of Agenda September 22, 2021
- 4) Consent Agenda
 - a) Minutes from September 8, 2021 Council Meeting
 - b) Claims, checks, and direct withdrawals totaling \$88,303.64
 - c) Approval of Liquor License for Compass Memorial Healthcare-Class B Native Wine
- 5) Open Forum
- 6) Old Business
 - a) **Public Hearing and Third Reading:** ORD 499 Amending Chapter 69–Parking Regulations, No Parking Zones East May Street, South Sides
 - b) <u>Public Hearing and Third Reading:</u> ORD 500 Revise Chapter 55-Animal Protection & Control, Licensing of Dogs and Cats Fees
 - c) <u>Public Hearing and Second Reading:</u> ORD 501 Amend Chapter 151-Trees Planting Restrictions; Adding 90 Days Clause for Violators to Complete Action
 - d) **<u>Public Hearing and Second Reading:</u>** ORD 502 Delete Chapter 160-Flood Plain Regulations and Replace said Section with New Chapter 160-Floodplain Management
 - e) Public Hearing and First Reading: ORD 503 No Parking East Side of Roberts Avenue
 - f) **<u>Resolution 22-27</u>**: Accepting Certificate of Completion for Green Lift Station Improvements
- 7) <u>New Business</u>
 - a) **<u>Consideration</u>**: City of Marengo to become Registered Vendor for HACAP LIHWAP Program
 - b) Resolution 22-28: City of Marengo Leak Adjustment Policy
 - c) **<u>Resolution 22-26</u>**: Authorizing Street Closure for 2021 IV Homecoming Parade
- 8) Public Safety Update Director Lonnie Altenhofen
- 9) Attorney/Financial Manager/City Administrator Reports
- 10) Mayor/Council/Committee Reports
- 11) Adjournment